HIGHWAYS

CASE NO.

4156757

450564/41819
48/457113

437267/43727
8

4180155/4537
86

441697/44079
3

DATE

22.1.21

10.3.23/20.3.2

17.11.22

4.1.23/1.4.23

23.12.22

LOCATION

Catskin Lane

Walesby Hill

Catksin Lane (S¢

Walesby Hill (rep

Rasen Road

ISSUE

Flooding

Blocked drain

Flooding

Blocked Culvert &

Pothole

OUTCOME

Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed with
Highways Officer re long term solution, to be
looked into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded again
10/3/23 & 26/3/23. 20/4 This has been referred to
the Flood Management Team

28/4/23 Works now planned 31/8 DRAINS ON
WALESBY HILL NOW JETTED 2 REQUIRE

FURTHER WORK
Ongoing problem with flooding see retf. 4156757

22.1.21 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23 They
advised in Nov 22 had a look & had drained away
so not proposing to do anything asked for it to be
looked at again as keeps recurring reported 28/3
under ref 437278 20/4 Referred to Flood

Management Team
to property. 28/3 said had been cleared in the past

and asked to look at it again. 27/4 Works now
planned 31/8 DRAINS ON WALESBY HILL
CLEARED 2 REQUIRE FURTHER WORK 22/10
Large stone removed from culvert by a family
member of resident. Water now flowing freely
through culvert

4/1/23 Large pothole reported 2.3x0.9x0.12m also
advised another pothole on other side of road in
same location making road dangerous as unable
to avoid them 27/1 Works complete



451597

4187620 now

4182898

457112

462797

467915

471283

17.3.23

28.3.23/5.5.23

26.4.23

20.6.23

12.8.23

19.9.23

Rasen Road

Rasen Road

Walesby Hill (rep|

Rasen Road

Catskin Lane (ref

Moor Road

Pothole

Trees/hedging er

Pothole

Potholes & poor

Trees/hedging e

Drop off at edge

See 425732 7.6.22 & 441697/440793 23.12.22
repaired 27.1.23. 28/3 Scheduled to be looked at
end of April. Advised need to find cause as last
repair only lasted 2 months 31/3 Works complete

Between 40mph sign & T junction vehicles have to
use other side of carriageway to avoid them 1/8
Work being considered no timescale given 11/9
Highways committed to do work

At entrance to Walesby Top Farm 1/6 Works
complete

At entrance to Walesby Caravan park 7/7 Works
planned 31/8 Works complete

14/8 Being investigated

Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes.
13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some
stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To be
reported again as still a drop off needs more
permanent/substantial repair



473461

473826

473284

475711

10.10.23

13.10.23

13.10.23

23.10.23

Obty Lane (repor

Rasen Road (rep

Rasen Road (rep

Obty Lane (repor

Surface of lane in

Poor state of foof

Edge of road da

Blocked drains

24/10 Requires further investigation

From Walesby Woodlands Caravan Park to
Junction 13/10 Works planned

From woods to junction both sides of carriageway
eroded. No action taken so reported again
23/10/23 under ref. 475671

23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme
conditions will not be looked at at this time. All
drains will be inspected in coming weeks.
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