HIGHWAYS				
CASE NO.	DATE	LOCATION	ISSUE	OUTCOME
4156757	22.1.21	Catskin Lane	Flooding	Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed with Highways Officer re long term solution, to be looked into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23. 20/4 This has been referred to the Flood Management Team
450564/41819 48/457113	10.3.23/20.3.2	Walesby Hill	Blocked drain	28/4/23 Works now planned 31/8 DRAINS ON WALESBY HILL NOW JETTED 2 REQUIRE FURTHER WORK Ongoing problem with flooding see ref. 4156757 22.1.21 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23 They advised in Nov 22 had a look & had drained away so not proposing to do anything asked for it to be
437267/43727 8	17.11.22	Catksin Lane (Se	Flooding	looked at again as keeps recurring reported 28/3 under ref 437278 20/4 Referred to Flood Management Team to property. 28/3 said had been cleared in the past and asked to look at it again. 27/4 Works now planned 31/8 DRAINS ON WALESBY HILL CLEARED 2 REQUIRE FURTHER WORK 22/10
4180155/4537 86	4.1.23/1.4.23	Walesby Hill (rep	Blocked Culvert a	Large stone removed from culvert by a family member of resident. Water now flowing freely
441697/44079 3	23.12.22	Rasen Road	Pothole	4/1/23 Large pothole reported 2.3x0.9x0.12m also advised another pothole on other side of road in same location making road dangerous as unable to avoid them 27/1 Works complete

451597	17.3.23	Rasen Road		See 425732 7.6.22 & 441697/440793 23.12.22 repaired 27.1.23. 28/3 Scheduled to be looked at end of April. Advised need to find cause as last repair only lasted 2 months 31/3 Works complete
4187620 now 4182898	28.3.23/5.5.23	Rasen Road		Between 40mph sign & T junction vehicles have to use other side of carriageway to avoid them 1/8 Work being considered no timescale given 11/9 Highways committed to do work
457112	26.4.23	Walesby Hill (rep	Pothole	At entrance to Walesby Top Farm 1/6 Works complete
462797	20.6.23	Rasen Road		At entrance to Walesby Caravan park 7/7 Works planned 31/8 Works complete
467915	12.8.23	Catskin Lane (rej		14/8 Being investigated Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes.
471283	19.9.23	Moor Road		13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To be reported again as still a drop off needs more permanent/substantial repair

473461	10.10.23	Obty Lane (repor	Surface of lane ir	24/10 Requires further investigation
				From Walesby Woodlands Caravan Park to
473826	13.10.23	Rasen Road (rep	Poor state of foot	Junction 13/10 Works planned
				From woods to junction both sides of carriageway eroded. No action taken so reported again
473284	13.10.23	Rasen Road (rep	Edge of road da	23/10/23 under ref. 475671
				23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme
475711	23.10.23	Obty Lane (repor	Blocked drains	conditions will not be looked at at this time. All drains will be inspected in coming weeks.